504138422 12/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4178266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT LOOMIS	10/24/2016
JACOB GOODWIN	10/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILLAMETTE VALLEY COMPANY	
Street Address:	1075 ARROWSMITH STREET	
City:	EUGENE	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15070530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123214200

Email: usassignments@brinksgilson.com, dgillen@brinksgilson.com,

modonnell@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: DANIELLE C. GILLEN

Address Line 1: PO BOX 10395

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15418-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE C. GILLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle C. Gillen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=15418_6_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=15418_6_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=15418_6_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif source=15418_6_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif

PATENT 504138422 REEL: 040698 FRAME: 0747

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Robert Loomis and Jacob Goodwin, the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>DEVICE FOR REINSTATEMENT OF A MICRO-TRENCH</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on <u>March 15</u>, <u>2016</u>, and assigned Application Serial No. <u>15/070,530</u>;

WHEREAS, <u>Willamette Valley Company</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of <u>Oregon</u>, having a place of business at <u>1075 Arrowsmith Street</u>, <u>Eugene</u>, <u>OR 97402</u>, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for the invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for the invention in the United States; with the entire right, title and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignors sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title and interest to the Assignee as of the day of filing the application identified above.

> PATENT REEL: 040698 FRAME: 0748

The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	10/24/201	<u>lo</u>		36 Zans	
DATED:			Jacob	Goodwin	
STATE OF	Californi	ia)			
COUNTY OF	ORANUÉ 24-16 E) ss.)	Daniel	Partition	
Notary Public, pe satisfactory evide instrument and a authorized capac	ersonally appeared ance to be the period to not be the period to not be the period to not be the period and that be determined and the period	d <u>Robert La</u> rson(s) who ne that he/s by his/her/t	<u>oomis,</u> who pr ose name(s) is she/they exec their signature	s/are subscribed uted the same e(s) on the instri	d to the within in his/her/their ument the
	er PENALTY OF i g paragraph is tru			s of the State o	f California
WITNESS my ha	and and official se	al.			
Signature	Netary Pu	blic		(Seal)	aludus tustustustustustustustustustustustustust

Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Essires Dec 23, 2017

PATENT REEL: 040698 FRAME: 0749 The Assignors covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:			
		Robert Loomis	physiologisty compromises the total the compression of the compression
DATED:	24 October 2016	Jacob Goodwin	
STATE OF	California)) ss.		
COUNTY OF) 33.		
On	before me,		
satisfactory evi instrument and authorized cap	dence to be the person(s) whose acknowledged to me that he/she	nis, who proved to me on the basis name(s) is/are subscribed to the w /they executed the same in his/her/r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the	ithin ⁄their
**	der PENALTY OF PERJURY und ing paragraph is true and correct.	er the laws of the State of Californi	а
WITNESS my I	hand and official seal.		
Signature		(Seal)	
	Notary Public	•	

STATE OF	Oregon)			
COUNTY OF) ss.)			
me to be the same appeared before me	person whose name is su this day in person and a estrument as his/her free a	, a Notary Public in and for the that <u>Jacob Goodwin</u> , personally known to bscribed to the foregoing instrument, cknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and and voluntary act for the uses and		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2나 day of <u>October</u> , 2016.				
Notary Public Notary				
My Commission Ex	pires: <u>ID-나-19</u>	OFFICIAL STAMP JULIA MICHELLE LEMIEUX NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 943290 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 04, 2019		

OFFICIAL STAMP
A MICHELLE LEMIEUX
STARY PUBLIC-OREGON
SMAISSION NO. 943290
ISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 04, 2019

PATENT REEL: 040698 FRAME: 0751